# ICH \$190.00 7714361

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM323362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southeast Anesthesiology Consultants, PLLC	FORMERLY Southeast Anesthesiology Consultants, P.A.	01/07/2011	Professional Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Southeast Anesthesiology Consultants, PLLC	
Street Address:	927 East Blvd.	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	/Country: NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	al Code: 28203	
Entity Type:	<b>Type:</b> Professional Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77143613	CLINICAL NAVIGATION SYSTEM
Serial Number:	75197718	S
Serial Number:	75197481	S
Serial Number:	77774078	QUANTUM CNS
Serial Number:	77821259	QUANTUM CLINICAL NAVIGATION SYSTEM
Serial Number:	75197717	
Serial Number:	75659998	SOUTHEAST ANESTHESIOLOGY CONSULTANTS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2128055571

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212.801.2256

Email: schlossd@gtlaw.com,nytmdkt@gtlaw.com,nairm@gtlaw.com,biancoc@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP/Daniel I. Schloss

Address Line 1: 200 Park Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014693.011800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel I. Schloss
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel I. Schloss/ TRADEMARK

900307320 REEL: 005401 FRAME: 0871

DATE SIGNED: 11/17/2014

Total Attachments: 2
source=SAC PA to SAC PLLC#page1.tif
source=SAC PA to SAC PLLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005401 FRAME: 0872

### C201101200536

## State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION Professional Limited Liability Company (Conversion of Business Entity)

SOSID: 0135571
Date Filed: 1/13/2011 9:17:00 AM
Elaine F, Marshall
North Carolina Secretary of State
C201101200536

Pursuant to §§ 57C-2-01(c), 57C-9A-01 and Chapter 55B of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned does hereby submit these Articles of Organization for the purpose of forming a professional limited liability company pursuant to a conversion of another business entity.

- 1, The name of the limited liability company is: Southeast Anesthesiology Consultants, PLLC 2. The limited liability company is being formed pursuant to a conversion of another business entity which is named Southeast Anesthesiology Consultants, P.A. and whose organization and internal affairs are governed by the state of North Carolina. 3 The converting business entity is a (check one): [ ] foreign limited liability company; [ ] domestic limited partnership; [ ] foreign limited partnership; [ ] domestic partnership; [ ] domestic limited liability partnership; [ ] partnership not formed under the laws of North Carolina; or [ ] foreign limited liability partnership; (Ø) domestic professional corporation. 4 A plan of conversion has been approved by the converting business entity as required by law. 3 If the limited liability company is to dissolve by a specific date, the latest date on which the limited liability company is to dissolve: (If no date for dissolution is specified, there shall be no limit on the duration of the limited liability company) 6 (Optional) The name and address of the initial member(s) of the limited liability company is as follows: Eric Mason, M.D., 3100 Spring Forest Road, Suite 130, Raleigh, North Carolina 27616 7. The name and address of each person executing these articles of organization is as follows: (State whether each person is executing these articles of organization in the capacity of a member or an organizer. Attach additional sheets as needed.) Eric Mason, M.D., 3100 Spring Forest Road, Suite 130, Raleigh, North Carolina 27616
- 8. The street address and county of the initial registered office of the limited liability company is:

Number and Street: 15720 John J. Delaney Drive, Suite 300

City, State, Zip Code: Charlotte, North Carolina 28277 County: Mecklenberg

NC MEDICAL BOARD PO BOX 2007 PC LEGH, NC 27619-0007

(Revised January 2000)
CORPORATIONS DIVISION

Sole Member

P. O. BOX 29622

(Form PLLC-02a) RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

TRADEMARK REEL: 005401 FRAME: 0873

### C201101200536

The mailing address of the initial registered office, if different from the street address in item 4 is:				
Number and Street				
City, State, Zip Code	County			
The name of the initial registered agent is: Corporate C	reations Network, Inc.			
The specific purpose for which the limited liability company is being formed: Practice of Media				
Check one of the following:				
managers of this limited liability compan  ☐ (ii) Manager-managed LLC: except as prov	y virtue of their status as members shall be y. vided by N.C.G.S. Section 57C-3-20(a), the y shall not be managers by virtue of their status			
Any other provisions which the limited liability company elects to include are attached.				
A certification by the appropriate licensing board that the membership interests of the limited liability company are in compliance with the requirements of N.C.G.S. Sections 55B-4(2) and 55B-6 is attached.				
These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date of filing is specified:	and/or time not later than 90 days after the date			
This the Haday of JANGARY, 2011.				
	C Mason, M.D., Sole Member			

### NOTES:

1. Filing fee is \$125. This document must be filed with the Secresary of State.

2. Only a business entity that is converting to a "professional limited liability company" may use this form. To determine whether a particular limited liability company is such a "professional limited liability company," it is necessary to examine the requirements of N.C.G.S. Sections 57C-2-01(c) and 55B-4. If the company does not meet those requirements, it must use the standard form for a limited liability company.

NC MEDICAL BOARD PO BOX 20007 P. LEIGH, NC 27619-0007

(Revised January 2000)
CORPORATIONS DIVISION

P. O. BOX 29622

(Form PLLC-02a) RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622

TRADEMARK REEL: 005401 FRAME: 0874